

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: North 2 to Franklin East 1A, 1B 36/24 Inch Waterline - Phase 1

BID TO BE OPENED: June 15, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: 19-17

Prepared By: AL

Reviewed By: SC

Reviewed By: _____

Reviewed By: _____

Date: 4/30/17

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | DANNY SANDER CONSTRUCTION, INC. | BAIN ENTERPRISES dba BAIN CONSTRUCTION | S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. |
|------|--|-------|------|---------------------------------------|--|---|---|--|
| | | | | | 1110 E. Clark Ave., #210 Santa Maria, CA 93455 | P.O. Box 370937 El Paso, TX 79937 | 14160 Blair Drive Horizon City, TX 79928 | 1351 Broadway Street W Rockville, MN 56369 |
| 1 | Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item Nos. 2 through 12. If Item No. 1 exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non-responsive). | 1 | LS | \$131,745.00 TOTAL | \$100,000.00 | \$183,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$89,653.00 |
| 2 | Trench Safety System: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting, and Bracing Method for all work complete and in place. | 5,569 | LF | \$2.00 UNIT \$11,138.00 TOTAL | \$1.00 \$5,569.00 | \$2.00 \$11,138.00 | \$2.00 \$11,138.00 | \$3.00 \$16,707.00 |
| 3 | Furnish and Install 36-inch PR 200 with Mechanical Piping Thrust Restraint, joint, pipe and fittings, hydrostatic testing, disinfection and all other appurtenances. Provide compaction and coordination for Owner furnished soils testing, all tie-in locations, and equipment to achieve the intent of the project documents complete in place. | 4,795 | LF | \$225.00 UNIT \$1,078,875.00 TOTAL | \$134.00 \$642,530.00 Steel | \$220.00 \$1,054,900.00 Bar-Wrapped | \$265.00 \$1,270,675.00 Bar-Wrapped | \$200.00 \$959,000.00 Bar-Wrapped |
| 4 | Furnish and Install 12-inch PVC C905 PR 305 with push on joints, joint pipe and fittings, hydrostatic testing, disinfection and all other appurtenances, to include valves, valve boxes, etc. Provide compaction and coordination for Owner furnished soils testing for the 12-inch pipeline, all tie-in locations, and equipment to achieve the intent of the project documents, complete in place. | 774 | LF | \$75.00 UNIT \$58,050.00 TOTAL | \$133.00 \$102,942.00 | \$90.00 \$69,660.00 | \$77.50 \$59,985.00 | \$110.00 \$85,140.00 |
| 5 | Furnish and Install 54-Inch FRP bored/jacked/tunnel casing, from STA 10+57 to STA 14+02 (EPNG easement). SUE, fittings, end seals, complete in place. | 345 | LF | \$1,900.00 UNIT \$655,500.00 TOTAL | \$1,800.00 \$621,000.00 | \$4,865.00 \$1,678,425.00 | \$5,550.00 \$1,914,750.00 | \$1,200.00 \$414,000.00 |
| 6 | Furnish and Install 54" Steel bored/jacked/casing from STA 44+34 to STA 46+40 (US 54 Highway, crossing TXDOT) fittings and seals, complete in place. | 405 | LF | \$1,100.00 UNIT \$445,500.00 TOTAL | \$1,700.00 \$688,500.00 | \$1,200.00 \$486,000.00 | \$4,450.00 \$1,802,250.00 | \$1,000.00 \$405,000.00 |
| 7 | Furnish and Install 6-inch Combination air Vacuum Valves with manhole with all appurtenances and fittings, and equipment to achieve the intent of the project documents, complete in place. | 1 | EA | \$16,000.00 TOTAL | \$25,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$9,850.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 8 | Furnish and Install 6-inch Blow-off Valves, fittings, supports, extension, stems, manholes, spacer rings, ring and cover, concrete collar at all manholes, all appurtenances and equipment needed for installation as intended by the drawings for blow-offs on the 36-inch pipeline to achieve the intent of the project documents, complete in place. | 1 | EA | \$10,000.00 TOTAL | \$17,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$5,770.00 | \$17,500.00 |

